
Bluffton (2-3 , 2-0) -vs- Manchester (0-5 , 0-1)
10/12/2024 at , (Spartan Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:32 PM   End of Game: 04:21 PM   Duration: 02:48
Referee: Fisher,Scott   Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/12/2024
Site: , (Spartan Stadium)
Attendance: 250

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
BLU 21 7 7 7 42
MAN 0 3 7 0 10

Qtr Time Scoring Play BLU MAN
1st 08:24 BLU - Payne,Niegel 31 yd pass from Unruh,Evan (Michael,Drew kick) 6 plays, 58 yards, TOP 02:23 7 0
1st 06:45 BLU - Coffee,Koby 3 yd run (Michael,Drew kick), 2 plays, 29 yards, TOP 00:29 14 0
1st 00:56 BLU - Coffee,Koby 10 yd run (Michael,Drew kick), 10 plays, 74 yards, TOP 04:19 21 0
2nd 11:49 BLU - Payne,Niegel 30 yd pass from Unruh,Evan (Michael,Drew kick) 3 plays, 33 yards, TOP 00:48 28 0
2nd 02:03 MAN - Moguel,Diego 15 yd field goal 15 plays, 71 yards, TOP 09:42 28 3
3rd 09:53 BLU - Payne,Niegel 34 yd pass from Unruh,Evan (Michael,Drew kick) 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 02:21 35 3

3rd 00:23
MAN - Abdulameer,Abdullah 2 yd pass from Chaney,Dante (Moguel,Diego kick) 6 plays, 56 yards,
TOP 03:47 35 10

4th 07:19 BLU - Whobrey,Nolan 19 yd fumble recovery (Michael,Drew kick) 42 10



Team Statistics BLU MAN
FIRST DOWNS 20 11
    Rushing 8 4
    Passing 9 6
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 166 57
    Attempts 36 32
    Avg. Per Rush 4.6 1.8
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained 175 88
    Yds. Lost 9 31
NET YARDS Passing 185 190
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 12-32-0 17-33-3
    Avg. / Att. 5.8 5.8
    Avg. / Comp. 15.4 11.2
    TDs 3 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 351 247
    Plays 68 65
    Avg. / Play 5.2 3.8
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 5-2
    Penalties - Yards 2-16 11-85
PUNTS-YARDS 3-120 6-212
    Avg. / Punt 40 35.3
    Net / Punt 40.3 32.0
    Inside 20 0 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-203 2-97
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 29.0 48.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 25.0 33.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2--1-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN -0.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-30-0 3-28-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 30.0 9.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-31-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 2-19-1 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:14 33:49
        1st Quarter 7:59 6:04
        2nd Quarter 3:20 11:40
        3rd Quarter 5:48 9:12
        4th Quarter 8:07 6:53
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 14 6 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 3 of 5 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 2-5
        Touchdowns 2-3 1-5
        Field Goals 0-3 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-12 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 6-6 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Bluffton Manchester

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Unruh,Evan 8 21 171 3 0 34 0
Brazley,Donovan 4 11 14 0 0 7 0
Totals 12 32 185 3 0 34 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Chaney,Dante 15 29 194 1 2 41 3
Romero,Andrew 2 4 -4 0 1 1 1
Totals 17 33 190 1 3 41 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Stoner,Kainan 17 80 5 75 0 36 4.4
Coffee,Koby 8 43 1 42 2 10 5.3
Unruh,Evan 5 27 0 27 0 9 5.4
Gonzalez,Eudes 4 16 0 16 0 6 4.0
Brazley,Donovan 2 9 3 6 0 9 3.0
Totals 36 175 9 166 2 36 4.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hovey,Cameron 8 38 2 36 0 14 4.5
Chaney,Dante 15 36 18 18 0 17 1.2
Wadlington,Albert 5 7 3 4 0 3 0.8
Lewis,James 3 7 6 1 0 6 0.3
Romero,Andrew 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 32 88 31 57 0 17 1.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Payne,Niegel 4 102 3 34
Cullars,Jacquez 3 38 0 27
Coffee,Koby 1 26 0 26
Beringer,Ethan 2 16 0 10
Cummings,Treavon 1 5 0 5
Campbell,Jaeden 0 0 0 0
Guy,Greyson 0 0 0 0
Brown,DeAndre 0 0 0 0
Mclaurin,Chris 0 0 0 0
Stoner,Kainan 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez,Eudes 1 -2 0 0
Totals 12 185 3 34

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Paredes,Aiden 6 51 0 15
Abdulameer,Abdullah 6 49 1 33
Dawes,Tyreek 1 41 0 41
Campbell,Levarian 1 41 0 41
Monroe,Kenneth 1 8 0 8
Moss Jr.,Duriel 1 5 0 5
Thomas,James 0 0 0 0
Woolsey,Brett 0 0 0 0
Wadlington,Albert 1 -5 0 0
Totals 17 190 1 41

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Michael,Drew 3 120 40 47 0 0 0
Totals 3 120 40.0 47 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Estrada,Angel 6 212 35.3 49 2 1 0
Totals 6 212 35.3 49 2 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Burba,Colin 0 0 0 1 30 30 0 0 0
Curry,Travion 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 29
Whobrey,Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Total 0 0 0 1 30 30 3 31 29

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Davis,Javion 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe,Kenneth 1 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moss Jr.,Duriel 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Lewis,James 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Lewis,Garrett 0 0 0 1 -6 0 0 0 0
Total 2 -1 2 3 28 17 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Michael,Drew 4th 09:54 24
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Moguel,Diego 2nd 02:03 15 GOOD

Moguel,Diego 2nd 00:00 22
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hardeman,Grant 7 203 0 0 29.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Beachy,Aiden 2 97 0 1 48.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Bluffton Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Perry,Nick 7 — 7 2.0/4 1.0/2 — —/— - — — 1
Matthews,Andrew 5 1 6 1.0/1 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Appiagyei,Dominic 4 — 4 2.0/8 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rhynes,Zach 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arndt,Jacob 1 2 3 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Curry,Travion 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-29 — — —
Stribling,Tre 1 1 2 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ivery,Kenan 2 — 2 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hoehn,Collin 2 — 2 1.0/2 1.0/2 1 1/— - — — 1
Moore,Maxwell 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Barry,Dominic 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon,Mason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Whobrey,Nolan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/19 2-2 1 — —
Kennedy,Donte 1 — 1 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Crawford,Delainta 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Elsasser,Austin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burba,Colin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bourke,Ryan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Erby,Mylan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Payne,Niegel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Quindario — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dangler,Derrek — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Coffee,Koby — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael,Drew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 39 4 43.0 12.0/34 3.0/12 2 2/19 3-31 6 — 3

Manchester Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Haiflich,Blake 4 3 7 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Je'Kwan 5 2 7 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Paul,Dave 3 2 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hicks,Landon 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 4 — —
Grimes,Jaylen 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Mayfield,Maury 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Landrum,Kameron 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Javion 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Romero,Andrew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hill,Isaiah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Myles,George 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
McCoy,Mikah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hovey,Cameron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swihart,Xander 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Contreras,Mark — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington,Marques — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell,Levarian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chaney,Dante — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McWilliams,Dyvonique — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lewis,Garrett — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Contreras,Nathan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Moguel,Diego — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abdulameer,Abdullah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 14 44.0 4.0/8 —/0 — —/— - 7 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Bluffton

Manchester

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BLU20 14:03 INT BLU23 13:15 PUNT 3-3 00:48
1st BLU42 10:47 PUNT MAN0 08:24 TD 6-58 02:23
1st MAN29 07:14 FUMB MAN0 06:45 TD 2-29 00:29
1st BLU26 05:15 PUNT MAN0 00:56 TD 10-74 04:19
2nd BLU18 14:39 PUNT BLU39 12:46 PUNT 6-21 01:53
2nd MAN33 12:37 INT MAN0 11:49 TD 3-33 00:48
2nd BLU35 02:03 KO MAN43 01:24 DOWNS 6-22 00:39
3rd BLU20 12:14 PUNT MAN0 09:53 TD 6-80 02:21
3rd BLU31 07:14 INT MAN44 04:10 DOWNS 6-25 03:04
3rd BLU46 00:13 KO MAN14 09:54 FGA 15-40 05:19
4th BLU14 04:29 PUNT BLU17 03:08 PUNT 3-3 01:21
4th BLU23 01:40 PUNT BLU31 00:00 HALF 3-8 01:40

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BLU19 15:00 KO BLU17 14:03 INT 2-2 00:00
1st MAN27 13:15 PUNT MAN17 10:47 PUNT 3-(-10) 02:28
1st MAN33 08:24 KO MAN29 07:14 FUMB 3-(-4) 01:10
1st BLU41 06:35 KO BLU45 05:15 PUNT 3-(-4) 01:20
1st MAN39 00:56 KO MAN47 14:39 PUNT 4-8 01:17
2nd MAN24 12:46 PUNT MAN24 12:37 INT 1-0 00:09
2nd MAN24 11:45 KO BLU5 02:03 FG 15-71 09:42
2nd MAN43 01:24 DOWNS BLU12 00:00 FGA 7-45 01:24
3rd MAN37 15:00 KO BLU49 12:14 PUNT 6-14 02:46
3rd MAN48 09:43 KO BLU12 07:14 INT 7-40 02:29
3rd MAN44 04:10 DOWNS BLU0 00:23 TD 6-56 03:47
4th MAN20 09:54 FGA MAN19 07:19 FUMB 4-(-1) 02:35
4th MAN45 07:11 KO MAN49 04:29 PUNT 3-4 02:42
4th MAN49 03:08 PUNT MAN46 01:40 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:28



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Manchester wins toss and defers; BLU will receive; MAN will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Beachy,Aiden onside
kickoff 46 yards to the BLU19. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Manchester at 15:00
1st and 10 at BLU19 Manchester drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BLU19 Shotgun Wadlington,Albert rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BLU17 (Rhynes,Zach).
2nd and 8 at BLU17 Shotgun Romero,Andrew pass intercepted by Whobrey,Nolan at BLU00, Touchback.

Bluffton at 14:03
1st and 10 at BLU20 Bluffton drive start at 14:03.
1st and 10 at BLU20 Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BLU23 (Haiflich,Blake).
2nd and 7 at BLU23 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete deep left to Cullars,Jacquez thrown to MAN40.
3rd and 7 at BLU23 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short middle to Beringer,Ethan thrown to BLU35 broken up by

Hicks,Landon.
4th and 7 at BLU23 Michael,Drew punt 47 yards to the MAN30 Monroe,Kenneth return for loss of 3 yards to the MAN27

(Arndt,Jacob).

Manchester at 13:15
1st and 10 at MAN27 Manchester drive start at 13:15.
1st and 10 at MAN27 Shotgun Wadlington,Albert rush right for 1 yard loss to the MAN26 (Moore,Maxwell).
2nd and 11 at MAN26 PENALTY MAN False Start (Ellis,Austin) 5 yards from MAN26 to MAN21. NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at MAN21 Shotgun Romero,Andrew pass complete short left to Wadlington,Albert caught at MAN16, for 5 yards loss to the

MAN16 (Appiagyei,Dominic).
3rd and 21 at MAN16 Shotgun Romero,Andrew pass complete short left to Paredes,Aiden caught at MAN17, for 1 yard to the MAN17

(Whobrey,Nolan).
4th and 20 at MAN17 Estrada,Angel punt 41 yards to the BLU42 Beringer,Ethan return 0 yards to the BLU42.

Bluffton at 10:47
1st and 10 at BLU42 Bluffton drive start at 10:47.
1st and 10 at BLU42 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short to Payne,Niegel thrown to BLU42 broken up by Hicks,Landon.
2nd and 10 at BLU42 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass complete short middle to Payne,Niegel caught at BLU49, for 7 yards to the BLU49, End

Of Play.
3rd and 3 at BLU49 Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 10 yards gain to the MAN41 (McCoy,Mikah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN41 Shotgun Unruh,Evan rush right for 9 yards gain to the MAN32, out of bounds at MAN32.
2nd and 1 at MAN32 Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MAN31 (Grimes,Jaylen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN31 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass complete short right to Payne,Niegel caught at MAN28, for 31 yards to the MAN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:24, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Michael,Drew kick attempt good (H: Foltz,Caleb).
1st and 10 at BLU35 Hardeman,Grant kickoff 32 yards to the MAN33 fair catch by Landrum,Kameron at MAN33.

Bluffton 7-0 Manchester

Manchester at 08:24
1st and 10 at MAN33 Manchester drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at MAN33 Shotgun Wadlington,Albert rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN36 (Moore,Maxwell).
2nd and 7 at MAN36 PENALTY MAN False Start (Paredes,Aiden) 5 yards from MAN36 to MAN31. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at MAN31 Shotgun Romero,Andrew pass incomplete short left to Monroe,Kenneth thrown to MAN31.
3rd and 12 at MAN31 Shotgun Romero,Andrew sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MAN29 (Hoehn,Collin), fumble by Romero,Andrew

recovered by BLU Hoehn,Collin at MAN29 Hoehn,Collin return 0 yards to the MAN29 (Romero,Andrew).

Bluffton at 07:14
1st and 10 at MAN29 Bluffton drive start at 07:14.
1st and 10 at MAN29 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass complete short to Coffee,Koby caught at MAN12, for 26 yards to the MAN03, out of

bounds at MAN03, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at MAN3 Shotgun Coffee,Koby rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:45.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Michael,Drew kick attempt good (H: Foltz,Caleb).
1st and 10 at BLU35 Hardeman,Grant kickoff 11 yards to the BLU46 Gonzales,Carlos return 0 yards to the, End Of Play PENALTY BLU

Offside (Smith,Daimon) 5 yards from BLU46 to BLU41.
1st and 10 at BLU35 MAN ball on BLU41.

Bluffton 14-0 Manchester

Manchester at 06:35
1st and 10 at BLU41 Manchester drive start at 06:35.
1st and 10 at BLU41 Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush middle for 3 yards loss to the BLU44 (Appiagyei,Dominic).



2nd and 13 at BLU44 Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush for 1 yard loss to the BLU45 (Barry,Dominic).
3rd and 14 at BLU45 Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short right to Campbell,Levarian thrown to BLU30 broken up by

Kelly,Quindario QB hurried by Hoehn,Collin.
4th and 14 at BLU45 Estrada,Angel punt 19 yards to the BLU26.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bluffton at 05:15
1st and 10 at BLU26 Bluffton drive start at 05:15.
1st and 10 at BLU26 Shotgun Coffee,Koby rush middle for 10 yards gain to the BLU36 (Paul,Dave), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU36 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short right to Payne,Niegel thrown to BLU45.
2nd and 10 at BLU36 Shotgun Unruh,Evan rush for 2 yards gain to the BLU38, out of bounds at BLU38.
3rd and 8 at BLU38 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short to Cullars,Jacquez thrown to BLU40 PENALTY MAN Pass Interference

(Davis,Javion) 15 yards from BLU38 to MAN47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN47 Shotgun Unruh,Evan rush left for 7 yards gain to the MAN40, out of bounds at MAN40.
2nd and 3 at MAN40 Shotgun Coffee,Koby rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MAN36, out of bounds at MAN36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN36 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short middle to Guy,Greyson thrown to MAN30.
2nd and 10 at MAN36 Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass complete short left to Cullars,Jacquez caught at MAN31, for 27 yards to the MAN09

(Paul,Dave), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at MAN9 Shotgun Coffee,Koby rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MAN10 (Myles,George).
2nd and 10 at MAN10 Shotgun Coffee,Koby rush middle for 10 yards gain to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:56.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Michael,Drew kick attempt good (H: Foltz,Caleb).
1st and 10 at BLU35 Hardeman,Grant kickoff 26 yards to the MAN39 fair catch by Lewis,Garrett at MAN39.

Bluffton 21-0 Manchester

Manchester at 00:56
1st and 10 at MAN39 Manchester drive start at 00:56.
1st and 10 at MAN39 Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short middle to Paredes,Aiden caught at MAN46, for 14 yards to the

BLU47 (Brandon,Mason), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU47 Shotgun Lewis,James rush right for 6 yards loss to the MAN47 (Stribling,Tre; Arndt,Jacob).

Bluffton 21-0 Manchester

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 16 at MAN47 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 16 at MAN47 Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete deep to Woolsey,Brett thrown to BLU30 broken up by Crawford,Delainta.
3rd and 16 at MAN47 Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short right thrown to MAN49 broken up by Erby,Mylan.
4th and 16 at MAN47 Estrada,Angel punt 35 yards to the BLU18 fair catch by Beringer,Ethan at BLU18.

Bluffton at 14:39
1st and 10 at BLU18 Bluffton drive start at 14:39.
1st and 10 at BLU18 Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BLU24 (Hicks,Landon).
2nd and 4 at BLU24 Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush left for 4 yards loss to the BLU20 (Williams,Je'Kwan).
3rd and 8 at BLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete deep to Brown,DeAndre thrown to BLU40, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY

MAN Pass Interference (Hicks,Landon) 15 yards from BLU20 to BLU35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan rush left for 4 yards gain to the BLU39, out of bounds at BLU39.
2nd and 6 at BLU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete deep right to Payne,Niegel thrown to MAN30.
3rd and 6 at BLU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short middle to Payne,Niegel thrown to MAN46.
4th and 6 at BLU39 Michael,Drew punt 39 yards to the MAN22 muffed by Davis,Javion at MAN22 recovered by MAN Monroe,Kenneth

at MAN24, End Of Play.

Manchester at 12:46
1st and 10 at MAN24 Manchester drive start at 12:46.
1st and 10 at MAN24 Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass intercepted by Whobrey,Nolan at MAN35 Whobrey,Nolan return 2 yards to the

MAN33 (Campbell,Levarian).

Bluffton at 12:37
1st and 10 at MAN33 Bluffton drive start at 12:37.
1st and 10 at MAN33 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN30 (Hicks,Landon).
2nd and 7 at MAN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short left to Beringer,Ethan thrown to MAN12.
3rd and 7 at MAN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass complete short right to Payne,Niegel caught at MAN30, for 30 yards to the

MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Michael,Drew kick attempt good (H: Foltz,Caleb).
1st and 10 at BLU35 Hardeman,Grant kickoff 35 yards to the MAN30 muffed by Lewis,Garrett at MAN30 recovered by MAN

Hernandez,Gabe at MAN24, End Of Play.
Bluffton 28-0 Manchester

Manchester at 11:45
1st and 10 at MAN24 Manchester drive start at 11:45.
1st and 10 at MAN24 Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 10 yards gain to the MAN34 (Curry,Travion), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at MAN34 Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 2 yards loss to the MAN32 (Perry,Nick).
2nd and 12 at MAN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short left to Thomas,James thrown to MAN32.
3rd and 12 at MAN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short middle to Paredes,Aiden caught at MAN43, for 15 yards

to the MAN47 (Rhynes,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush left for 0 yards to the MAN47 (Perry,Nick).
2nd and 10 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 14 yards gain to the BLU39 (Matthews,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short middle to Paredes,Aiden caught at BLU33, for 6 yards to

the BLU33, End Of Play.
2nd and 4 at BLU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BLU34 (Ivery,Kenan).
3rd and 5 at BLU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BLU27, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BLU26 (Perry,Nick).
2nd and 9 at BLU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short to Abdulameer,Abdullah caught at BLU26, for 3 yards to

the BLU23 (Rhynes,Zach) PENALTY BLU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Rhynes,Zach) 11 yard from BLU23 to
BLU12, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at BLU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BLU11 (Perry,Nick).
2nd and 9 at BLU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush left for 2 yards gain to the BLU09 (Matthews,Andrew).
3rd and 7 at BLU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BLU05 (Bourke,Ryan).
4th and 3 at BLU5 Timeout Manchester, clock 02:07.
4th and 3 at BLU5 Moguel,Diego field goal attempt from 15 yards GOOD (H: Estrada,Angel, LS: Woolsey,Brett), clock 02:03.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Beachy,Aiden kickoff 48 yards to the BLU17, out of bounds at BLU17.
1st and 10 at MAN35 BLU ball on BLU35.

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

MAN will receive; BLU will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Hardeman,Grant kickoff 28 yards to the MAN37 fair catch
by Moss Jr.,Duriel at MAN37. 
 
 
 

 

Bluffton 28-3 Manchester

Bluffton at 02:03
1st and 10 at BLU35 Bluffton drive start at 02:03.
1st and 10 at BLU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the BLU40 (Williams,Je'Kwan).
2nd and 5 at BLU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass complete short left to Beringer,Ethan caught at BLU46, for 10 yards to the

BLU50, out of bounds at BLU50, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short middle to Campbell,Jaeden thrown to MAN35 broken up

by Hicks,Landon.
2nd and 10 at BLU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush left for 1 yard gain to the MAN49 (Mayfield,Maury), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at MAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass complete short left to Beringer,Ethan caught at MAN43, for 6 yards to the

MAN43 (Mayfield,Maury).
4th and 3 at MAN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete deep to Beringer,Ethan thrown to MAN10 broken up by

Hicks,Landon, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Manchester at 01:24
1st and 10 at MAN43 Manchester drive start at 01:24.
1st and 10 at MAN43 PENALTY MAN False Start (Martin,Luke) 5 yards from MAN43 to MAN38. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at MAN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short left to Paredes,Aiden caught at MAN47, for 9 yards to the

MAN47 (Perry,Nick).
2nd and 6 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short to Moss Jr.,Duriel thrown to BLU45 broken up by

Appiagyei,Dominic.
3rd and 6 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete deep middle to Abdulameer,Abdullah caught at BLU20, for 33

yards to the BLU20 (Appiagyei,Dominic), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short left to Campbell,Levarian thrown to BLU21 broken up

by Whobrey,Nolan.
2nd and 10 at BLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short right to Abdulameer,Abdullah caught at BLU21, for 1 yard

to the BLU19 (Appiagyei,Dominic).
3rd and 9 at BLU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush right for 7 yards gain to the BLU12 (Perry,Nick).
4th and 2 at BLU12 Moguel,Diego field goal attempt from 22 yards NO GOOD (H: Estrada,Angel, LS: Woolsey,Brett), clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at BLU35 Manchester drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at BLU20 End of game, clock 00:00.

Bluffton 28-3 Manchester

Manchester at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN37 Manchester drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short to Thomas,James thrown to MAN34.
2nd and 10 at MAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush left for 4 yards gain to the MAN41, out of bounds at MAN41.
3rd and 6 at MAN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush right for 17 yards gain to the BLU42, out of bounds at BLU42, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Wadlington,Albert rush middle for 2 yards loss to the BLU44 (Ivery,Kenan).
2nd and 12 at BLU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short to Campbell,Levarian thrown to BLU35.
3rd and 12 at BLU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short left to Moss Jr.,Duriel thrown to BLU26 QB hurried by

Moore,Maxwell.
4th and 12 at BLU44 PENALTY MAN Delay Of Game (Estrada,Angel) 5 yards from BLU44 to BLU49. NO PLAY.
4th and 17 at BLU49 Estrada,Angel punt 49 yards to the BLU00, Touchback.



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bluffton at 12:14
1st and 10 at BLU20 Bluffton drive start at 12:14.
1st and 10 at BLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BLU24 (Haiflich,Blake).
2nd and 6 at BLU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 36 yards gain to the MAN40 (Davis,Javion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush right for 2 yards gain to the MAN38 (Haiflich,Blake; Landrum,Kameron).
2nd and 8 at MAN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass incomplete short to Payne,Niegel thrown to MAN24 broken up by

Contreras,Nathan.
3rd and 8 at MAN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush left for 4 yards gain to the MAN34 (Paul,Dave; Williams,Je'Kwan).
4th and 4 at MAN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Unruh,Evan pass complete deep right to Payne,Niegel caught at MAN08, for 34 yards to the

MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:53, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Michael,Drew kick attempt good (H: Foltz,Caleb).
1st and 10 at BLU35 Hardeman,Grant kickoff 34 yards to the MAN31 Moss Jr.,Duriel return 17 yards to the MAN48, out of bounds at

MAN48.
Bluffton 35-3 Manchester

Manchester at 09:43
1st and 10 at MAN48 Manchester drive start at 09:43.
1st and 10 at MAN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MAN49 (Matthews,Andrew; Arndt,Jacob).
2nd and 9 at MAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short left to Paredes,Aiden thrown to BLU45.
3rd and 9 at MAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete deep middle to Dawes,Tyreek caught at BLU17, for 41 yards to

the BLU10 (Matthews,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BLU09 (Hoehn,Collin).
2nd and 9 at BLU9 Timeout Manchester, clock 07:51.
2nd and 9 at BLU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush middle for 3 yards loss to the BLU12 fumbled by Chaney,Dante at BLU12

recovered by MAN Chaney,Dante at BLU12, End Of Play.
3rd and 12 at BLU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short left thrown to BLU10 PENALTY MAN Intentional

Grounding (Chaney,Dante).
4th and 12 at BLU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass intercepted by Curry,Travion at BLU02 Curry,Travion return 29 yards to

the BLU31 (Hovey,Cameron).

Bluffton at 07:14
1st and 10 at BLU31 Bluffton drive start at 07:14.
1st and 10 at BLU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Coffee,Koby rush middle for 8 yards gain to the BLU39 (Paul,Dave).
2nd and 2 at BLU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Coffee,Koby rush right for 8 yards gain to the BLU47 (Hicks,Landon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass incomplete deep middle to Beringer,Ethan thrown to MAN05.
2nd and 10 at BLU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan rush right for 9 yards gain to the MAN44, out of bounds at MAN44.
3rd and 1 at MAN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Coffee,Koby rush middle for 0 yards to the MAN44 (Haiflich,Blake).
4th and 1 at MAN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass incomplete short right to Cummings,Treavon thrown to MAN35,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Manchester at 04:10
1st and 10 at MAN44 Manchester drive start at 04:10.
1st and 10 at MAN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MAN45 (Stribling,Tre).
2nd and 9 at MAN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante rush right for 4 yards gain to the MAN49, out of bounds at MAN49.
3rd and 5 at MAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short middle to Paredes,Aiden caught at BLU45, for 6 yards to

the BLU45 (Curry,Travion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete deep right to Campbell,Levarian caught at BLU10, for 41 yards

to the BLU04 QB hurried by Perry,Nick, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at BLU4 No Huddle-Shotgun Wadlington,Albert rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BLU02 (Rhynes,Zach).
2nd and 2 at BLU2 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short middle to Abdulameer,Abdullah caught at BLU00, for 2

yards to the BLU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:23.
1st and 10 at BLU3 Moguel,Diego kick attempt good (H: Estrada,Angel).
1st and 10 at MAN35 Beachy,Aiden kickoff 49 yards to the BLU16 muffed by Coffee,Koby at recovered by BLU Burba,Colin at BLU16

Burba,Colin return 30 yards to the BLU46 (Williams,Je'Kwan).
Bluffton 35-10 Manchester

Bluffton at 00:13
1st and 10 at BLU46 Bluffton drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at BLU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BLU45 (Haiflich,Blake).
2nd and 11 at BLU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass complete short left to Cullars,Jacquez caught at BLU47, for 4 yards to

the BLU49 (Hicks,Landon).
Bluffton 35-10 Manchester

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 7 at BLU49 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 7 at BLU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass incomplete deep middle to Cummings,Treavon thrown to MAN20

broken up by Mayfield,Maury, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY MAN Roughing The Passer (Davis,Javion) 15 yards from
BLU49 to MAN36, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 0 yards to the MAN36 (Grimes,Jaylen; Haiflich,Blake).



2nd and 10 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN33 (Williams,Je'Kwan;
Contreras,Mark).

3rd and 7 at MAN33 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass complete short left to Cummings,Treavon caught at MAN27, for 5
yards to the MAN28 (Hicks,Landon).

4th and 2 at MAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN25 (Williams,Je'Kwan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MAN21 (Hill,Isaiah).
2nd and 6 at MAN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass incomplete short left to Mclaurin,Chris thrown to MAN11 QB hurried by

Grimes,Jaylen.
3rd and 6 at MAN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass incomplete deep left to Cullars,Jacquez thrown to MAN00.
4th and 6 at MAN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass complete short left to Cullars,Jacquez caught at MAN12, for 7 yards to

the MAN14 (Mayfield,Maury), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Stoner,Kainan rush middle for 0 yards to the MAN14 (Grimes,Jaylen; Haiflich,Blake).
2nd and 10 at MAN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass incomplete short right to Payne,Niegel thrown to MAN10 broken up by

McWilliams,Dyvonique.
3rd and 10 at MAN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass incomplete short left to Stoner,Kainan thrown to MAN01 QB hurried by

Grimes,Jaylen.
4th and 10 at MAN14 Timeout Bluffton, clock 10:01.
4th and 10 at MAN14 Michael,Drew field goal attempt from 24 yards NO GOOD (H: Foltz,Caleb), clock 09:54.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Manchester at 09:54
1st and 10 at MAN20 Manchester drive start at 09:54.
1st and 10 at MAN20 PENALTY MAN Personal Foul (Grimes,Jaylen) 10 yards from MAN20 to MAN10. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at MAN10 No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,James rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MAN11 (Erby,Mylan) PENALTY MAN False

Start (Martin,Luke) 5 yards from MAN11 to MAN06.
2nd and 24 at MAN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,James rush right for 6 yards gain to the MAN12 (Matthews,Andrew).
3rd and 18 at MAN12 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short left to Monroe,Kenneth caught at MAN20, for 8 yards to

the MAN20 (Crawford,Delainta).
4th and 10 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short right to Abdulameer,Abdullah caught at MAN21, for 1

yard loss to the MAN19 fumbled by Abdulameer,Abdullah at MAN21 forced by Matthews,Andrew recovered by
BLU Whobrey,Nolan at MAN19 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:19.

1st and 10 at MAN3 Michael,Drew kick attempt good (H: Foltz,Caleb).
1st and 10 at BLU35 Hardeman,Grant kickoff 37 yards to the MAN28 Lewis,James return 17 yards to the MAN45 (Burba,Colin).

Bluffton 42-10 Manchester

Manchester at 07:11
1st and 10 at MAN45 Manchester drive start at 07:11.
1st and 10 at MAN45 PENALTY MAN Delay Of Game  5 yards from MAN45 to MAN40. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete short right to Paredes,Aiden thrown to MAN43 broken up by

Dangler,Derrek.
2nd and 15 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short left to Abdulameer,Abdullah caught at MAN43, for 11

yards to the BLU49, out of bounds at BLU49.
3rd and 4 at BLU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MAN49 (Perry,Nick).
4th and 6 at MAN49 Estrada,Angel punt 37 yards to the BLU14 fair catch by Beringer,Ethan at BLU14.

Bluffton at 04:29
1st and 10 at BLU14 Bluffton drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at BLU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Gonzalez,Eudes rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BLU18 (Williams,Je'Kwan).
2nd and 6 at BLU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Gonzalez,Eudes rush right for 1 yard gain to the BLU19 (Landrum,Kameron;

Washington,Marques).
3rd and 5 at BLU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan pass complete short left to Gonzalez,Eudes caught at BLU19, for 2 yards

loss to the BLU17 (Davis,Javion; Paul,Dave).
4th and 7 at BLU17 Michael,Drew punt 34 yards to the MAN49, out of bounds at MAN49.

Manchester at 03:08
1st and 10 at MAN49 Manchester drive start at 03:08.
1st and 10 at MAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MAN41 (Kennedy,Donte).
2nd and 18 at MAN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass complete short left to Moss Jr.,Duriel caught at MAN39, for 5 yards to

the MAN46 (Elsasser,Austin).
3rd and 13 at MAN46 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante pass incomplete deep right to Paredes,Aiden thrown to BLU15

PENALTY MAN Holding declined.
4th and 13 at MAN46 Estrada,Angel punt 31 yards to the BLU23 fair catch by Beringer,Ethan at BLU23.

Bluffton at 01:40
1st and 10 at BLU23 Bluffton drive start at 01:40.
1st and 10 at BLU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Gonzalez,Eudes rush middle for 5 yards gain to the BLU28 (Swihart,Xander).
2nd and 5 at BLU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Gonzalez,Eudes rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BLU34 (Landrum,Kameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Brazley,Donovan rush middle for 3 yards loss to the BLU31, End Of Play.
2nd and 13 at BLU31 End of game, clock 00:00.

Bluffton 42-10 Manchester


